DEPARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES.

Dolglas M. Duncan Dacember 6, 2005

Coureey Bxecutive

Craftmark Homes
6830 Elm St. ,
Colesvilie, MD 20902 °

Re:  Building Permit 334795
© 23328 Robin Song Dr.,
Clarksburg, MD 20871

Dear Building Permit Applicant:

,m-
b
o

) Roberz C. Hubbard

‘Dimcrm-

Pursuant to Montgomery County Cods, Chaptar 8 Buildingt, Section 8-20 Stop-
‘Work Order and Section 59-C1.625 Lot Area and Width, it is herebr directed that the

Sogstruction oparatlons on the following premiss cease 1mmedxate]y

Building Pexmit 334795
23328 Robin Song Dr.
Clarksburg, MD 20871

The lot size is inconsistent with the required lot size on the. Marvland National

Capital Park and Planning site plan 8-03002 Clarksburg Village.

If you have qucstmns, or need add.iﬁonal information; please call Maryland

National Park and Plamling, Deve!opment Review Section 301 495— 1610,

Sincerely

Reginald J etter{ ivision Chief
Division of Casswork Management

Cec:  Rose Kmasnow

253 Rodcllc Pike, 2nd Foar + Rockville, Marylind 20850-4166 + 240/777-6500, 3407777-6236 11X

12/08/05 THU 12:68 [TX/RX NO 7025]
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES

Douglas M. Dunean . December 6, 2003 - Robert C. Hubbard
Couney Bxecuitve . " Director
Crafimark Homes
6330 Elm St.

Colesville, MD 20902

Re:  Building Permit 334707
12625 Giranite Rock Rd.
Clarksburg, MD 20871

Deor Mr, Building Permit Applicant:

Putsuant to Montgornery Cotmty Code, Chapter 8 Buildings, Section 8-20 Stop
“Work Order and Section 59-C1.625 Lot Area aud Width, it is hergby directed that the
construction operations on the following premise coase imnediately.

- ‘ - - Building Peymit 334707
12625 Granite Rock Rd.
' Clarksburg, MD 20871

.

The lot size is incongistent with the required lot size on the Marylénd National
Capital Park znd Planning site plan 8-03002 Clarksburg Village. o B

i3 youvh‘ave questions, or need edditional information, plerse cull Maryland
National Park snd Planning, Development Review Sectiori 301 495-4610. -

Sincerely-

. : : ' Regfnald Jetter, Yiviston Chlef

Division of Casawork Management

Co:  Rose Krasnow -

. Ad,
i
* *

‘bu;d‘ﬁe -

755 Farkrllle Fike; 2nd Floos = Reckville, Marylsad 208564166 » 240/777-6300, 2407177-6256 TIY

12/08/05F THU 12:59 - {TX/RX NO 7025}
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DEPAR’IMBNT OF PERMITTING SERVICES

Douglas M. Duncan : December 6, 2005 a Robert €. Hubbard
County - Bxecurive ‘ ' ' Dirastor
Craftmark Homes '
6830 Elm St.
Colesville, MD 20902

Re:  Building Permit 334708
23317 Bent Ayow D,
Clarksburg, MD 20871

Dear M. Building Permit Applicant:

- Pursuant to'Montgomery Céunty Code, Chapter 8 Buildinge.. Section 8-20 Stop
‘Work Order and Section 59-C1.625 Lot Area and Width, it is hereb:s directsd that the
construction operations on the following premise cease immediateh

Building Permit 334708
23317 Bent Ammow Dr.
Clarksburg, MD 20871

The ot size is inconsistent with the required lot size on the Maryland Nadonal )
Capital Park and Planning site plan 8-03002 Clarksburg Village. . a

‘ If you have guestions, or need additional information, p}ease call Marylaza.d
Nationa.l Park and Planning, DeveloPmmt Review Section 301 495-4610. -

Division Chdef
Division of Casweork Managemeng

s
Reginald J eﬁj
Cc: Rose' Krasnow
F\"' AM?@

| $he
v?dfuuﬂ‘é

255 Rockville Pike, -2nd 'rj!éo': < Rockvill, Marylend 20BS0-4166 + 2407776300, 240/777-6256 TIY

12/08/05 THU 12:568 {TX/RX NO 7025]
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICHS \ -
December 6, 2005 : Rober C, Hubbard

Douglas M. Duncan v
Counbr.lizemtive - ’ . .- Dirertor
' Craftmark Homes
6830 Bim St.

Caolesville, MD 20902

Re:  Building Permit 334709
23319 Bent Arrow Dr.
Clarlcsburg, MD 20871

Dear Mr Bn.ﬂding Permit Apphcant

Pursuant to Montgomery Cotmty Code, Chapter 8 Buildingu, Section 8-20 Stop
Work Order and Section 59-C1.625 Lot Area and Width, it is hexeby clirected thet the

construction operations on the following premise cease inymedfately.

Building Permit 334709
23319 Bent Axow-Dr.
Clarksburg, MD 20871

) The lot size is inconsistent with the requixed lot size on the Maryland National
{ Capital Park and Planning site plan 8-03002 Clarksburg V‘ﬂlage _ :

If you have questions, or need additional information, pleage cil Maryland
Nationa] Park snd Planning, Developmcnt Review Section 301 495-4610, :

—

Sincerely

A jmﬁ’&
Reginald Jet

- , Division Chief
. Division of Casswork Management

L3

E Cc Rose Xrasnow

‘_\,\:Mg

T
B W K
'-%*M\;\“(L-

aryland 208504166 « 240/777-6300, 240/777-6256 TEY

255 Yodwille Pike, 2nd FIgor + Rodkille,
12/08/05 THU 12:59 [TI/RL NO 7025)



Lot 36-6

. . _ DBPARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICHS .
Douglas M. Duncan . : December 6, 2005 . Robert C. Hubbard
Courtty Bxecuitive | Director

Craftmark Homes
6830 Elm St,
. Colesville, MID 20502

Re:  Building Permit 334710 .
23321 Bent Atrow Dr.
Clarksburg, MD 20871

Dear Brilding Pennit Applicant:

" Pursuant to Montgomery County Code, Chapter 8 Buildingn, Section 8-20 Stop
“‘Work Order and Section 59-C1.625 Lot Area and Width, itis hereby Cirected that the
+ construction operations on the following premise ceass inumdia'tcly.

Buﬂdmg Permit 334710
23321 Bent Arrow Dr.
Clarksburg, MD 20871

. Thelotsizeis inconsistent with the required lot size on the Maryland Naﬂonal
Capital Park and Planmng site plan 8-03002 Clarksburg Village. )

A If you have questions, or need addnional information, please call Maryland
National Park and Planning, Development Review Section 301 495-4610.

y

Regingld Jette¥] Division Chief
Division of Casiwork Management

Ce:  Rose Krasnow

r"’w"ﬂ»

?'%’9

OMMU\“

253 Rockville Pik¢, 2nd Floor « Rockville, Maryland _20850.416& * 240/7777-6300, 240/777-6256 TFY

12/08/05 THU 12:58 [TX/RX NQ 7025)
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. * DEPARTMENT OF PERMITTING SEBRVICES ‘
. Douglas M. Duncan December 6, 2005 - Robext C. Hubbard
Gounty Exscutive , : - Director
Craftmark Homes
6830 Bl St.

Colesville, MI> 20002

Re:  Building Permit 334722
12630 Granita Rock Rd.
! _ Clarksburg, MD 20871

Dear Building Permit Applicant:

Pursuant to Montgomery County Cods, Chapter 8 Buildings, Section 8-20 Stop
- 'Work Oider and-Section 59-C1.625 Fot Area afid Width, it is hereb§' directed that the
construction operations on the following premise coase immediately
S _ Buiilding Permit 334722
"12630 Granite Rock Rd.
Clatksburg, MD 2087 1

g The lot sizs is inconsistent with-the mqnued ot size on the Nm“yland Nanonal
{ Capital Park and Planning site plan 8-03002 Claﬂcsbl.u'g Village. I

If you have guestions, or nced addifional information; please ~al Maryland
National Park and Planning, Devaklpment Review Section 301 495-4610.

Sincerely -

Reginald Iettm‘,é)i‘rlsion Chief
Division of Casewk Management

Ce:  Rose Krasnow

P,\rAM;e'

@

755 Bodoille Fiks, 3nd Floor * Rodoille, Maylnd 208504168 + 24077773500, 240/777.4256 TTY

© 12708705 THU 12:59 {TX/RX NO 7026]
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SHULMAN
ROGERS
GANDAL, |
PORDY &
ECKER, PA.

Lawrtnce A Sbulpus
Donald R. Rogert

Karl L, Bekert 7
David A Pordy™
David D. Freisho
Manin B Schaffer
Chiistophet C. Robers
leffrey A Shane
Edwara M. Hanzon, Jr.
Divid M. Kochonatd
James M. Kefeuverr
Rober B. Cantor
Danicl 5, Keakower
Kevin P Keanedy
Alvo B, Swemecsin
Moncy B Regelin
Susucl M, Spicitg™
Marim Lavine

Worchingeon H. Telcor, Jo.*

Pred §. Sommer
Mnwan A, Falce
Alan 5, Tilles
James M, Hofloor
Michae! V. Nukstruira
Jey M, Elwenberg™
Dougis K. Hinch
Ross D, Cooper
Qicup €, Ercbon
K1l J. Pyovil, Jr.*
Tirncthy Dugsn?
Fim Viti Fiotentne
Sean P. Sherman ™
Gregory Dy Graae+
Jacob §. Fronkel®
Rebeces Orhoway

Micheel I Frochlich
William C. Dawviy, i1
Purrick M, Maroyn
Sendy David Baron
Chriscine M, Serge
Mishsat b Febik
Jefliey W. Rubin
Simon M. Midler
Scou D. Muscles

Kzt W, Means
Michclle R, Cutase
Mimi L. Magyss
Glenz W.D, Golding™*
Michee! J. Lichienscwin
Bruce A Hesoch
Dcbm §. Friccroane
Mirthew M. Moorc*
Tri¢ J, Yob Yor3

Gary ). Horowiz
Heneher L Howarg

© Stepben A Meu .
Bung Suk “Fewl” Churg

Pauick ). Howley
Carmes ), Mospne
Krirein E. Droper=
Hesthet L. Spotticee
André L. Pregy
hiclissa G. Bomintem
FPausicis Tevh

Rabert L. Rivirgt
Jaceb A, Ginnbrp
Joha D. Sadler
Hesther R. Camcsone
Muic E. Pasckofl
Etin ). Ashbury
Alexls H. Pororys

Meredith § Apnams

Loy 8.6

Leonard K. Uoide

Richard I Mh

dvi

e

ak
abrrg

Debeph L. Mo
Seow D, Ficta
Jeanrie Eua Chs
Spatial Cransrl
Philip R. 1echberg-

-r'’s Dircet Digl Numbex:

(301) 230-5228
wugan@srgpe.com

By Email and Messenger

Mr, Robert Hubbard, Director

December 27, 2005

EGEDWVE

'iEG 2835

DEPY. OF PERMITTING SER

Montgomery County Department of Pexmitting Services (“DPS™)
255 Rockville Pike, Second Floor
Rockville, Maryland 20850

Michael Harris Dcvelopmenf, Inc.

Re:
Clarksburg Village
Stand Sti]] Letter
Dear Mr. Hubbard: .

Morylgnd eat L.C.
CRcgpr Ay At
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e MeGiend oly + et
oo
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- 7
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O o
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We represent Michael Harris Development, Inc. (“MH"), onc of the builders of the

“dwelling unit, one-family attached” homos in the Clarksburg Village project

(the “Project”),

We are confirming that DPS has determined that as reflected by the intention of

the approved Site Plan, all of the eleven (11) units listed on the enclosed Exhibit 1 as -

“attached” fall within the Zoning Ordinance definition for “Dwelling unit, one-family
attached” (hereinafter referred to as the “Units”), as intended by the developer and

M-NCPPC. The interpretation by DPS is limited to the facts and circumstances of the

Project. The interpretation is not to be considered applicable County-wide. We further
understand that DPS roust approve the details for the connection that will attach the two
Units together.” (Such conmection(s) is/are hereinafter referred to as the
“Connection(s).”} '

' MLH. finds the currently-proposed Connection detail acceptable, and
will be acceptable. Nonetheless, at this juncture,

detail {acceptable to DPS}
vised Connection detail that it found to be unacceptable.

preserve its rghts to- appealaxe

11921 Rock
Washington, D.C. Office: (202) 872-0400.* Greenbelr, Mergtand Office: (301)699-9883 * Tysons Coraer,

vilie Pike. Rockville, Margland 20852-2743 » Tel; (301) 230-5200 » Fax: (301) 230-2591
Virginix Office: (7031684- 220

E-mall: lawfirm@srgpe.com * Internet: wurw.ghulmanrogers.com

0i/03706 TUE 12:05

[TX/RX ND §114}

similarly anicipates that a revised Comnection
we note, respectfully, that MH. must



T AN ' Mr. Robert Hubbard, Director

W - December 27, 2003
% . ' Pagc 1

ECKER, PA.

As an act of good faith (without prejudice)2 and in return for DPS rescinding the
Stop Work Orders attached as Exhibit 2, M.H. agrees to forbear in its start of construction
of those eleven (11) units, not yet started. Construction, however, will be allowed to
comimence as soon as DPS approves the Connecfion. :

DPS will work with M.H. to determine the acceptable form for issuing building
permits for the Connections. DPS recognizes that the timing of such installations must
necessarily follow the completion of both of the to-be-attached Units, so that the
Connection can be installed properly. Provided that the inspections are othcrwise
acceptable, where onc of two Units is ready for final inspection, settlement and
occupancy, before the other Unit is similarly ready, DPS will issue final inspections and '
otherwise allow settlement and occupancy.

Work regarding Lot 17D has not been started and is on hold “administratively.” It
was not planned to be attached, because it is Jocated entirely within the R-200 TDR3
soned area. DPS will defer to the M-NCPPC’s re-confirmation that the R-200 TDR3
development standards apply. M-NCPPC must s0 inform DPS. In the interim, again, as
an act of good faith (without prejudice), and in retumn for DPS agreeing not to issue a stop
work order in the future, M.H. agrees to forbear in its commencement of construction of
Lot 17D. Following M-NCPPC’s expected re-confirmation and notice 10 DPS,
construction will be allowed to commence. Of course, if M-NCFPC does not so

re-confirm, M.H. will continue to “stand stiil” until the matter is resolved.

, We understand that you have delegated authomty to the Zoning Cowmpliance Chiel,
Ms. Susan Scala-Demby, to authorize the rescission of the Stop Work Orders, in your
absence.

We would appreciate either Ms. Scala-Demby or you signing where indicated
below (and faxing a signed copy to Tim Dugan's attention) to indicate your agreement
and to confirm that the Stop Work Orders have been rescinded.

1o twithstanding anvthing heréin to the confrary, our client reserves all of its legal and ¢quitable rights arising from
the matvers described herein. : :

01/03/06 TUE 12:05 [TX/RX NO 81141



OO MAN ' Mr. Robert Hubbard, Director

ROGERS December 27, 2005
GANDAL, : .
PORLIY & Page }
ECKER, PA.

. {
We traly appreciate your thoughtful consideration of the matters. Please call with
any comments, questions and instructions. We look forward to hearing from you.

Very truly yours,

SHULMAN, ROGERS, GANDAL,
PORDY & ECKER, P.A.

By:(_ 7w U@

Timothy Dfigan

Py ~ o
By: /'14”—% /~ /‘—(ww%, X
Kevin P. Kennedy (7= )
Co-counsel for Michael Harris Development, Inc.

s

Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services

Enclosures
ce:  Ms. Susan Scala-Demby, Chief Zoning Compliance

Malcolm Spicer, Esq., Zoning Compliance

g\31\michse! harris developmenticlarksburg village\comespondence with govenmentiobert hubbard 12 27 0521db jid»i.doc

01/03/06 TUE 12:05 (TX/RX NO 8113



MI. Robert Hubbard, Director

TOGERS December 27, 2003
PORLY & Page 4
ECKER,PA. }
EXHIBIT 1
1IST OF DWELLING UNITS
| Lot | Block | Status | Notation
. ONE-FAMILY ATTACHED |
1.-132 |G Standstill, Rescind SWO Not started |
2. 133 |G Standstill, Rescind SWO Not started !
3,121 |G Standstill, Rescind SWO Not started |
4. |11 |[K Standstill, Rescind SWO Not started :
5. 112 | K Standstill, Rescind SWO | Not started |
6. |6 H Standstill Not started
7. 47 H Standstill Not started
8. 18 H Standstill Not started
9, 129 1G Stundstill Not started i
10.111 |G Standstill Not started '
11.127 | G Standstill Not started
 DWELLING UNIT N R-200 TDR3 ZONE
1. |17 | D Standstill ‘ Not started. R-200 TDR3
standards to be re-confirmed i
with M-NCPPC before
L commencing construction i

01/03/06

TUE 12:05

[TX/RX NO 8314]

®



Mr. Robert Hubbard, Director

B RN December 27, 2003
PORDY & \ A Page 3
ECKER,PA. | /
EXHIBIT 2
COPIES OF

STOP WORK. ORDERS

01/03/06 TUE 12:05 [TX/RX ND 8113}
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‘Dec .22 2005 3: 48PM

Douglas M. Duncao

P

!

DEFARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES
{

HP LASERJET 3330 -

1

RECEIVEDDES 8T8

!

December 6, 2005

Robert . Flurba

County Executive Oirector
Michae) Harris Develop nt Yac.
8605 Westwood Center Dyive
Suite 210

Vienna, VA 22182

Re:  PBuilding Permit 335419

23313 Bent Atzow
Clarksbusg, MDD 2

Dear Building Petmit Apf,

Parsuant to Monut
Work Oider and Scotion

Dr.
0871

Hcant;

mery County Cods, Chapter 3 Buildings, Section 8-20 Swp
9.C'1.625 Lot Area and Width, it is hersby directed that the

construction operations ox the following prexmise cease immedistely.

The Jot gize is incy
Capital Park and Planning

Building Permit 335419 - 2§
23313 Bent Arrow Dr.
Clasksburg, MD 20871

fisistent with the requited Jot size on the Maryland Natonal
lsite plan 8-03002 C)arksburg Village.

¥ you have quastﬁns, or need additional information, please call Maryland

National Park and Planniy

Cc: Rose Krasnow

B, Development Review Section 301 495-4610,

-Sincerely

Division Chief

Division of Césewerk Management

255 Rockville Pike, 2nd Floor ~ Rockville, Maryland 20850-4166 ¢ 240/777.6300, 240!777_-6256 TTY

12/22/05 TRU 16:40 [TX<R3 NQ TEOSI

01703706 TUE 12:05 ([TX/RX NO 8114)



‘Dec .28 2005 3§:48PH

DE

unglas M. Duncan
Courity Exectitite i
Michsel Harris Developm

8605 Westwond Center D

Suiwe 210
Vienna, VA 22182

‘Building Peyrrmit 32

Re:
- 23315 Bent Arrow
Clarksbiirg, MD 2%
1
Dear Bnilding Permit Apf

HP UASERJET
)

I

5477
Dr.
Na7T1

licant;

RECEIVEDDEC

PARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES
Decernber 6, 2005

f

6 28

Robert €. Hubar:
Diirexien

Purtuant to Montgomery County Code, Chaprer 8 Buildings. Seotion §-20 Stop

Work Order and Sccton 5

construction operations on the following premise cease irmmediately.

t

Building Permit 335477 — 336
23313 Bent Arrow Droe
Clarksburg, MD 20871

9.C1,625 Lot Ared and Width, it is hersby ditected that the

The lot size is inconsistent with the required 1ot size on the Maryland TNational

Capital Park and Planning

site plan 8-03002 Clarksburg Village.

It you have quessipns, or need additional informeion, please call Maryland
National Park and Planning, Devolopment Review Section 301 495-4610.

el %ose I'iras'now
|
|
i

i

it

I

O, 7

Pl e
e

e g

Sincerely

Reginald Jstter,

ivigion Chief

Division of Casework Management

o,
<
o

<&

oy

735 Rockvilie Pike, 2nd Pdar * Roceille, Maland 20B50-4166 + 240/777-6300, 240/777-623G o

12/22/05 THU 16:40 ([TX/RX NO T§ya}

01703706 TUE 12:05

[TX/RX NO 8114}



. _
Dec .22 2005 3: 48PM HP J.FSERJET 3330 : r

f ¢

RECEIVEDDEC & ot

§

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES
Decernber 6, 2005

Robeet . Habburo
Drirectm:

Douglas M. Duncan
Couricy Execrriva

Michael [Harris Developmént Inc.
8605 Wéstwood Centey Dyive
Suite 210

Vienna, VA 22182

I
Re:  Building Permit 3

12623 Granite Rot

33602

k Rd.

Clarksburg, MD 20871

Dear Building Permit Atjlicant:

»

, .
Pursuant 1o Mentgomery County Code, Chapter 8 Buildings. Secton &-20 Stop .

Work Order and Section 39-C1.625 Lot'Area and Width, it is hereby directed thatthe.
construction operations DXP the following premise cease immediarely.

. Buoilding Permit 333602 ~ 21
12623 Granite Rock Rd.
Clarkzsburg, MD 20871

The lot size 15 ince sistent with the réquired lot gize on the Maryland National ,
Capital Park and Planning site plan 8-03002 Clarksburg Village. e

If yon have questions, of need additional Information, please call Maryland
National Park a0d Planning, Development Review Section 301 495-4610,

_ - Singerely
Reginald Jeter,Division Chief )
Division of Casework Monagemen.

Ce: Rose Krasnow

o “Mq’.'
1

F S
<&

Q’u;.‘ua

24077776458 TTY

S5 Toaivils Fike, Zad Fibor « Rockvile, Masyland 208504166 * 340/777-6300,

12/22/05 THU 16:40 {TX/RX NO Tiua}
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*Dec.2? 200S H:48PN

HP

A

MaserJET 3330

QECE(VEDDEC 6721

! DEPARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES

Pouglas M. Dunicnn
Courntty Hxecrtive

December 6, 2005

Jrrecior

Micheel Horrls Develapment Inc.
8605 Westwood Center Dirive

Suite 210
Vienna, YA 22182

Re:  Building Pemnit 333604

© 12634 Granite Ro
* @larksburg, MD

Rd.
871

Dear Building Permit Applicant:

Pursuamt to Montgomery County Code, Chapter 8 Buildings, Section 8-20 Stop

Work Ofrder and Section

5_C1.625 Lot Area and ‘Width, it is hexeby directed that the

construction operations of the following premiss cease irmmediately,

The lot size is fncs
Capit=l Park and Planning

11 you have questi
Nationa} Park and Plapni)

Ca: Rose Krasnow

Building Permit 333604 — {1 1&
12634 Granite Rock Rd, :
Clarksburg. MD 20871

Lnsistent with the required 1ot size on the Maryland National
> site plan 8-03002 Clarksburg Village.

bus, or need additional informetion, please call Maryland
1g, Development Review Section 301 455-4610.

Sincerely

Reginald Jetter, Pivision Chief
Division of Casework Mpnagement

\
£
&

Fremr
*

T

-
e £.1) m‘"

Robert € Hutbird

255 Rockville Piks, Zad FIC

o = Bockville, Maryland 20830-4166 « 240/777-6300. 240/777-6256 TTY

12-22/05 THU 16:40 [TISRY NO T80aj
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KRECEIVEDDES 6 289

Al

. DEPARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES
Douglas M. Duncan Degexnber 6, 2005 Robert C. Rubbar
Conurity Bxecrdive ) : Drirecror

Michse) Harris Developmeant Inc.
8605 Westwood Center Drive
Sulic 210

Vienna, VA 22182

Re: Building Permit 333605
12632 Grenite Rogk Rd.
Clarksbuxg, M 20871 .

4

Dear Building Permit Appflicant:

Pursvant to Montgbmery County Code, Chaprter 8 Buildings, Section 8-20 Svop
Work Ofder end Section 50-C1.625 Lot Ares and ‘Width, it is hereby directed that e
copstruction operations oy the following presuise cease immcdiately. A

Building Pemnit 333605 — 2
12632 Granite Rook Rel

Clarksburg, WD 20871
!

. ) ' The loi size |8 incdnsistent with the required ot gize; on the Maryland National
Capltal Park and Planmg?site plan 8-03002 Clarksburg Willage. ' .

: 11,’ you have quostions, or veed additional jaformation, please call Maryland
National Park and Planning, Development Revisw Sectian 301 495-4610.

] Sineerely’

Reginald Jetter,dDivision Chjef
Division of Cascwork Management

Cc: Rose Xraspnow

. _ L AM
3’%"’9

3 ) w x*

. [ 2

i . “OMA,TU';“

1 ) . =
255 Rockbille Pike, 2nd Flody = .'Rodcviue, Mascyland 20850-4166 * 240/777-6300, 240/7776256 1Y

12/22/05 THU 16:40 [TX/RX N 75u3)

01703708 TUE 12:05 ([TX/RX ND 81141



Dear Mr. Hubbard:

Lawnence A. Shulman Worbingtor M, Talone, J4  Micheel | Frochlich Gury 1. Horowicx Meredith & Abrms
Denild & Rogers | Fred 8. w!". ! Willice & Devis, 111 Reother L. Howard Jotin D, Atarms
. o Kard b Ecker? Morton A Faller Puusick M. Marcya - Stephen A, Mew Of Covrse!
- David A Pordy” Alon-B. Tillea Sandy David Barea Hong Suk “Paudt™ Chyng Larcy IN. Onatlz!
& ) Duvid D. Frebobar Jarncs M. H Christioe M. Paricy J, Howley Lconrd f. Goldnein
o Marsin B SehaBlor b VL P Michael L. Kabik Cumen J. Moguns Richard B Mever»
¥ . Chyistopher €. Robors Toy M. Eis m" P Jeffrey W, Rutin Ksjstin E. Draperr Lary A, Gordane
Jeffioy A, Shanc y;y : ;cm l’Gh Lo M. Nadler Houher L. Spuricss David E. Wekimen
Bdward M, Hanoa, I ovglat K. Hinae Seon b, Maacicy André L Brady Lawronoc Elsonibone
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By Email ~ b
x .
Somy
: : e8], [§ =
Mr. Robert Hubbard, Director - S fi |8 |£ |8
Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (“DPS”) - .
255 Rockville Pike, Second Floor &0 :
- ~—
Rockville, Maryland 20850 3 o
‘ : he 8 y 2 \ ‘?
Re:  Michael Harmris Development, Inc. (“M.H.”) s ' Q
Clarksburg Village x N
. 1
\ Standstill Letter as to Lot 17D £ N e [
)& |2 |
2le s j&|§

Thank you for your thoughtful attention to our request that DPS counter-sign our
Decexaber 27, 2005 “stand still” letter. We received the counter-signed copy on Tuesday,
January 3, 2006. We incotporate such lettex by reference.

On Thursday, Japuary 5, 2006, I reported to you that I would be sending this letter

to modify our December 27, 2006 letier, only concerning Lot 17D. As indicated earlier,
- work regarding Lot 17D has been on hold “administratively.” We wish to edit the earlier
letter to reflect only that some construction had occurred before activity was put on hold.

M.H. agreed to continue to forbear the construction of Lot 17D, until, as we
expect, M-NCPPC reconfirms that the R-200 TDR3 development standards apply and

M-NCPPC notifies DPS to that effect. Thereafter, M.H. would be allowed to

recommence construction. Again, if M-NCPPC does not so re-confirm, M.H. will
continue to “stand still” unti] the matter is resolved, In the interim, again, as an act of
good faith (without prejudice), and in return for DPS agreeihg not to issue a stop work
order in the future, M.H. egreed to forbear the re-coppmencement of construction of

Lot 17D.

" At your earliest convenience, I would appreciate youi' signing where indicated
below (and faxing a signed copy to my atiention) to indicate your continued agreement as

11921 Rockville Pike, Rockville, Mar\.?-\nd 20852-2743 = Teh (301) 230-5200 = Fax: (301} 230-2591

Washiagton, D.C. Office: (202) 872-0400 » Greenbelr, Muyhnd Office: 1301)699.9883 » Tysons Comer, Virginia Office: {703)684-5200
Bemail; lawlim@srgpe.com  Interner: www.shulmanrogess.com
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[TX/RX NO 7318}
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SanaAaN Mr. Robert Hubbard, Director

ROGERS . January 6, 2006
FORDY ' , Page 2
BECKER, PA. .

to Lot 17D, in light of the circumstances, as described. Please call with anytdmments,
questions and instructions. Thank you again.

Very truly yours,

Timm %

AGREED:

'/

’ [
Montgemery County Department of Permitting Setvices

cc:  Ms. Susan Scala-Demby
Malcolm Spicer, Esq.

£\51\ymichas] harris developrent\clarkeburg village\cormspondence with govemmentirobert hubbard 01 06 06%1.doc

-
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ELM STREET DEVELOPMENT

EXHIBIT 4

Site Plan Signature Set Excerpt
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ELM STREET DEVELOPMENT

EXHIBIT 5

February 5, 2004 email between CPJ and M-NCPPC describing the
December 16, 2003 meeting concerning the connection details



From: Les Rowell | o

Sent: Thursday, February 05, 2004 1:45 PM

To: 'Rich Weaver'; "Wynri Witthans'; 'Angela Brown'
Subject: Clarksburg Village |

}
Wynn, Angela and Rich,

As a follow Up to our meeting of Dec, 16th. I just want to confirm exactly the
design details that you were looking for in order for the units to be considered

"attached uriits” versus "detached units". As | understand it you are looking for an

overhead arbor that Is attached tq the 2 buildings and is also anchored to either
brick or ston piers/columns that also serve as fence/gate post. I'm just trying to
make sure that the architects design these in such a manner that Park and _
Planning will have no problems in issuing the permits for these as detached
units. If you gould just e-mail me back your confirmation of my detalls or your
requested revisions to my details | would appreciate it so | can pass the
information ¢n to the architects. Thanks |

}
.



- ELM STREET DEVELOPMENT

EXHIBIT 6

May 13, 2005 email from Wynn Witthans (Development Review,
M-NCPPC) to Michael Ma (Development Review, M-NCPPC) and Les
Powell (CPJ) referring to the “structure that makes the SFD [single
family detached] [into] attached units in the R-200.” .



£

1
118“3 an - ) E ..
&mmmmmmmmmummmmm-
the typical lot labeling the different lot fines, setback lines, efc.
- How Bre we indicating conformance to condition 6 - Block Design Standards
[} : -

2, Landshape Plan - | have marked up shests at the front desk,
Shast 10/24 addiional supplements! planting. . 4
- All $heets - lagend to show the supplemental planting symbol and when it is to be used.
ReHesign block at Grand Elm Street and Rainbow Arch Drive, ets fo reflect buitt condition - adjust

| street tregs too.

Add plant list for typlcal sheets 20-24/24 ‘ :
Shedet 10 of 24 - show Park #13 walks to be multidirectional et circle, not one way acces

Doés median planting reflect what can oceur here? :

1]

s . -
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ELM STREET DEVELOPMENT

EXHIBIT 7

Acknowledgement form and conceptual sketch signed by each of the
Craftmark home buyers
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Clarksburg Village -
House Connection Detail

HALL BE SET BE

l foUbATon !
TO FROST BELOW

- 2-2x12 BEAM::mq{ ] .
e
MA:?&Q&V PIER— —
B/4X12 BACKER | I
TRELLTS SUPPORT
@ EACH SIDE ON : -
EACH HOUS [ 1EE11 11

R 1
12’ £Q. BRICK i
MASONRY PIER —tm
1
i
36" TALL BOARD L
BUTT BOARD FENCE
T
-
}

NOTES:

l) CONNEC\'ION/LINK LOCATION
TWEEN HOUSES,

ON SHALL BE COORDINA"I'ED
FIELD LINKLOCATIONT
SUBJECT TO FINAL REVIEW
DEVELOPER AND VILLAGE ARCH
CONSULTANT,

B‘I

M

MATERIALS SHALL BE BRICK

MASONRY COLOR TO BE
RDINATED

eg ARCH.
WOOLY FENCE, TRELLTS, AND
TRIM SHALL BE AZEK OR SYNBOARD,

BY BUILDERS AND
CONSULTANT,

Bennett Frank McCarthy Architects, Inc.

7003 Caroll Avenue

Takoma Park, Maryland 20912

{301) 270-2480
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CLARKSBURG VILLAGE

DISCLOSURE
THIS ADDENDUM was executed simultaneously with and is an integral part of the Sales
Agreement dated , 200 between CMH GE ILC a -~
Virginia Limited Liability - Company(“Seller) and
(‘Purchaser™) dated -
,- 200 for the Property lmownm as Lot , Block , within the

Clarksburg Village Subdivision (the “Development™). .

The following disclosure is made to the Purchasers of Lots:

12, 13,14, 15, 16, 17, 22, 23, 26, 30, 31, 34, 35, & 36 - Block G
9&10 - BlockH 10 & 13-BlockK . 10 & 11— Block L

In accordance with zoning requirements enforced by the Maryland National Capital Park and Planning
Commission (MNCPPC), the homes built on the lots referenced above must have a connection detail to
a home on an adjoining lot. The zoning requirements state that these lots are to be considered serni-
detached. The connection will most likely be in the form of some type of trellis possibly incorporating
masonty piers which will be secured to both homes. A conceptual sketch is attached for your :
reference. Final construction details are being developed and a copy will be provided to you as soon as
they are approved by MNCPPC. These structures do not affect the construction of the homes or their
. locations on the lofs. ' '

" Installation of the structures may occur after your settlerent on the Property. Purchaser agrees to
provide any required access to the Property. Construction, inspection and approval of the structres by
Montgomery County will be the responsibility of the Seller, The Seller will also restore any areas of
the Property disturbed during the mstallahon.

Maintenance and upkeep of the structures is the shared responsibility of the adjoxmng Pmperty Owners
after Seitlement on the Property.

Kany casements or maintenance agreements are required by the Developer or the County, Parchaser
hereby agrees to cooperate with Seller by executing any required documents.

Pmchaﬁer has read and understands the above disclosure,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and delivered this Addendum as of the
date first written above .

SELLER: PURCHASER(S):
CMH VILLAGE 1.C

Name:

Title: -

Dater : Date:




ELM STREET DEVELOPMENT
EXHIBIT 8

" February 1, 2006 DPS letter to M-NCPPC about the dwelling unit
single family attached



83/18/2006 13:38 3014951311

e ana Tuw Tew VOLE nlil STreet . doo2/003

MANAGEMENT SERVICES PAGE  B2/83

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES

Douglas M. Duncin , Robert G. Hubbard
CoumyExeamve February 1, 2006 - - : . Director

Ms. Roge Krasnow, Chief |,

Developmerit Review Division

Marylaed nal Park and Planning Comtnission
B787 Georgia Avenue

Silver Spnng, Maryland 20510

Denr Ms, K:runow
Followmg are the mterpretaﬂms for the issues you requested:
DEFH\‘TIION OF “DwW ELrJNG UNIT, ONE-FAMILY ATTACHED

As deﬁned in the ordinance a dwelling unit, one-family attached is “...im a structure
consisting cotirely of dwelling units..,” (emphasis added), The definition further states *...each
of which (1) is attached to one or more other dwelling umits...", Comparing this to dwelling
unit, one-family detsched, in which there is ]anguagethats!:ues“ .is separated and detached
from any dwelling nnitx on all sides. ..”(emphasis added) it is elear that a one fatnily
attached e[ﬁng nnit was not meant to bave all sides detached from other dwelling uuits.
Therefore it ia the metprenmnn of the Department of Permitting Services that an attached
dwelling is one that is auached by commnn wall or comnen roof.

' chever DPSlmsbeentoldthattbasﬂephnalwaysantw:patedthemmwnmnfmme
ofthelotsatﬂusme DPSismmngmagreewthecommmWofﬂxemchmemsassmzf
MNCPPC dgrees that this is [What was discussed and agreed upon during the development
process, However, this would not apply to say fiture develapment on any other site plan,

|
MODERATELY PRICED DWELLING UNITS IN R-200 ZONE

The!zoning ordinance provides for development standards for MPDU optional method of
development, The development standards in sec. 59-C-1.623 provide for 225 foot setback from

" any public ptreet. The footnote provides for a 15 foot setback from a public street for the MPDU

lots that are designated as such on the site plan. This section further allows for those designated
MPDU lotstohe reduced to no less than 3,000 syuare feet.
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[ . .
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| . .
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Ms, Krasnow
February 1, 2006
Page 2

:

Onu:i the optional mahod of development with MPDU development ig elected all
standardg in se¢.59-C-1.623 apply. That section only allows for a reduction in the setback froma
public streetiin the case of designated MPDU lots.

I

I hople this inﬁormwomhasbeenhelpﬂﬂtoyou. Should you have any questions you are -

welcome to tontact me or Susan Scala-Demby at 240-777-6255.

D:recmr

RCH:ssd |
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Thursday May 4, 2006, Item #1 - Initial Hearing:
Alleged Violations with Respect to Site Plan No. 82003002 and 82003002A (formerly 8-03002 and §-03002A) Clarksburg Village

Attachment

E

Correspondence
Department of Permitting Service

1. January 23, 2006, From Rose Krasnow, Chief, Development Review
Division Re: Clarksburg Village Site Plan 8-03002 and
Interpretations of the Zoning Ordinance.............o.ooveiiiiinnn. 117

2. February 1, 2006, From Robert C. Hubbard, Director, Department of
Permitting Service — Interpretations for the issues requested............ 119






MONTGOMERY COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARK AND PLANNING

THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL
. PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION

. 8787 Georgia Avenue
ilver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760
301-495-4500, www.mncppc.org

M-NCPPC

January 23, 2006

Mr. Robert C. Hubbard, Director
Department of Permitting Services
355 Rockville Pike, 2™ Floor
Rockville, Maryland 20850-4166

Re: Clarksburg Village Site Plan 8-03002 and interpretatiohs of the zoning
~ ordinance

Dear Mr. Hubbard,

This is a request for interpretations of the zoning ordinance by the Department of
Permitting Services (DPS) concerning two issues related to Clarksburg Village
Site Plan 8-03002. , o '

1. The first issue concerns the definition of “dwelling unit, one-family
attached.” Enclosed is information concerning the developer’s proposal to
attach units with a trellis to qualify them as one-family attached dwelling units.
Based on the DPS interpretation, would the trellis structure as shown, be
sufficient? If it is not, then what would DPS consider minimally sufficient to meet
the definition? An attached garage? A utility room? An open porch or

~ breezeway? Or only an enclosed temperature controlled living space?

2. The second issue concerns the R-200 zone using the Moderately Priced
Dwelling Unit (MPDU) optional method of development and reducing’
setbacks from public streets for single-family detached dwellings. The

* zoning ordinance states with respect to the MPDU optional method of
development (Sec. 59-C-1.61) "Where any of the provisions of this section are
elected for a development, all of the requirements of this section apply.” The
requirements of the section “(69-C-1.623) state, “No detached dwelling must be
nearer to any public street than 25 feet. Footnote 7 then allows a reduction to 15
feet only for MPDUs. However, in the R-200 standard method of development, a
detached dwelling unit setback from a public street can be reduced to 15 feet
under certain specific circumstances described in the ordinance. Based on the
DPS interpretation, would this R-200 standard method provision be applicable in
the zone when the MPDU option is used? Information is enclosed showing an
example.




We look forward to receiving your written response to these questions. The staff

contact here at M-NCPPC is Margaret Rifkin (301 485 4583), who is reviewing

the Clarksburg Village site plans. We would like to provide the developer with an -

official response on these two issues, coordinated between M-NCPPC and DPS,
by February 2, 2006.

We continue our commitment to create a seamless working relationship with
DPS on behalf of the citizens of Montgomery County to ensure that the'
implementation of development in the County meets the highest standards.
Thank you for working with us to resolve outstanding issues such as these.

Sincerely,
WLLLE/ %WJ.:D
Rose Krasnow

Chief, Development Review Division

Enclosures: :
1. lIssue 1 - Trellis drawing (section) and example of “trellis” lots (plan)
2. Issue 2 - Example: Lot 15H with 15 foot setback in R-200/MPDU zone

D:\l-270' CorridonClarksburg Villagelletier to DPS Clarksburg Village zoning interpretation.doc



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES

Douglas M. Duncan : Robert C. Hubbard
County Executive February 1, 2006 : , Director

Ms. Rose Krasnow, Chief

Development Review Division

Maryland National Park and Planning Commission
8787 Georgia Avenue

Silver Spring, Maryland 20910

Dear Ms. Krasnow:
Following are the interpretations for the_ issues you requested:
DEFINITION OF “DWELLING UNIT, ONE-FAMILY ATTACHED

‘As defined in the ordinance a dwelling unit, one-family attached is “...in a structure
consisting entirely of dwelling units...” (emphasis added). The definition further states “...each
of which (1) is attached to one or more other dwelling units...”. Comparing this to dwelling
unit, one-family detached, in which there is language that states “... is separated and detached
from any other dwelling unit on all sides...”(emphasis added) it is clear that a one family
attached dwelling unit was not meant to have all sides detached from other dwelling units.
Therefore it is the interpretation of the Department of Permitting Services that an attached
dwelling is one that is attached by common wall or common roof. '

However, DPS has been told that the site plan always anticipated the connection of some
of the lots at this site. DPS is willing to agree to the construction of the attachments as shown if
MNCPPC agrees that this is what was discussed and agreed upon during the development
process. However, this would not apply to any future development on any other site plan.

MODERATELY PRICED DWELLING UNITS IN R-200 ZONE

~ The zoning ordinance provides for development standards for MPDU optional method of
development. The development standards in sec. 59-C-1.623 provide for a 25 foot setback from
any public street. The footnote provides for a 15 foot setback from a public street for the MPDU
lots that are designated as such on the site plan. This section further allows for those designated
MPDU lots to be reduced to no less than 3,000 square feet.
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Ms. Krasnow
February 1, 2006
Page 2

Once the optional method of development with MPDU development is elected all
standards in sec.59-C-1.623 apply. That section only allows for a reduction in the setback from a
public street in the case of designated MPDU lots.

1 hope this information has been hélpﬁ)l to you. Should you have any questions yoix are
welcome to contact me or Susan Scala-Demby at 240-777-6255.

Sincergly, -

A

Robert C. Hubbard
Director

RCH:ssd



- Thursday May 4, 2006, Item #1 — Initial Hearing:
Alleged Violations with Respect to Site Plan No. 82003002 and 82003002A (formerly 8-03002 and 8-03002A) Clarksburg Village

Attachment

F

Letters from Developer to Homeowners Re:
Notification of M-NCPPC Public Hearing

I, Mr Park & Ms. ABn. .o e 123
2, Ms. Castillo & Mr, JUarez. ......ooeviveieiiii i i 124
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5. Mr. Dunworth. ..o e 127
6. Mr. &Mrs. Ponda.....ooooiiiiiiiii s 128
7. Mr. Srikittipraphat. ... 129
8. M. Galdamez. ..ot 130
9. Mr. &Mrs. McGrath........cvviriiriieei e e 131
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12, Mr. & Mrs. PIKOVSKY ... 134
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DEVELOPMENT

April 18, 2006

Mr. Seung Park & Ms. Sco Jin Ahn
12649 Granite Rock Road
Clarksburg, MD 20871

Deaf Mr. Park & Ms. Ahn:

On the evening of April 27, 2006, the Maryland National Capital Park and
Planning Commission will hold a public hearing to discuss building violations at
Clarksburg Village.. Your home is one of those ideritified by MNCP&P staff as
having a possible violation of your side yard set back to a public street. We
strongly disagree. ’

Your attendance at this hearing is recommended by us. The meeting will
be held in the auditorium of MNCP&P at 8787 Georgia Avenue, Silver Spring,
Maryland. The Planning Board plans to hear testimony that evening and reach
no decisions. We expect to hear their violation decision at a hearing currently
scheduled for May 25, 2006. '

If you have any questions, please call me at 703/734-9730. Attached is |
some background information on this issue.

Sincerely,

TS S,

David D. Flanagan

President .
)
i .
DAnnapolis - . D Main Office 0 Ellicont City
175 Admiral Cochrane Drive. Suite 204 ' 6820 Elm Street, Suic 200 5094 Dorsey Hall Drive, Suite 104 ..
Annapolis, Maryland 21401 : . MocLean, Virginia 2201 Elicou City, Maryland 21042

Tres 7AVMN NLE Avr s

Phorne: (410} 266-8700 Phone: (703) 7349730 Phone: (410) 720-3021

@.
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DEVELOPMENT

April 18, 2006

i
Ms. Marie J. Castillo
Mr. Eddie Juarez
12800 Grand Eim Street
Clarksburg, MD 20871

Dear Ms, Castillo and Mr. Juarez:
On the evening of April 27, 2006, the Maryland Natiohal Capital Park and

Planning Commission will hald a public hearing to discuss building violations at
Clarksburg Village. Your home is one of those identified by MNCP&P staff as

having a possible violation of your side yard set back to a pubhc street. We

strongly dasagree

Your attendance at this hearing is recommended by us. The meeting will
be held in the auditorium of MNCP&P at 8787 Georgia Avenue, Silver Spring,
Maryland. The Planning Board plans to hear testimony that evening and reach
no decisions. We expect to hear their violation decnsnon at a hearing currently
scheduled for May 25, 2006. -

If you have any questions, please call me at 703/734-9730. Attached is
some background information on this issue.

Sincerely,

David D. Flanagan

(410 7266-91R5 ‘ Caus £V 724 AIAS et e

President
O Annapolis 0 Main Office o Ellicott Cizy
" 175 Admiral Cochrane Drjve, Suite 204 6820 Elm Strect, Suite 200 - 5094 Dorsey Hall Drive, Suitc 104
Annapolis, Maryland 21401 ‘ McLean, Virginia 2210} Elicou City. Maryland 21042
Phone: (4]0} 266:9700 - Phone: (703) 734-9730 ) , Phone (410) 720-3021
Fax:



DEVELOPMENT

April 18, 2006

Mr. Joseph P. Wilson
23316 Bent Arrow Drive
- Clarksburg, MD 20871

Deaer.‘ Wilson:

On the evening of April 27, 2006, the Maryland National Capital Park and
Planning Commission will hold a public hearing to discuss building violations at
Clarksburg Village. Your home is one of those identified by MNCP&P staff as
having a possible violation of your side yard set back to a public street. We
strongly disagree. ‘

Your attendance at this hearing is recommended by us. The meeting will
be held in the auditorium of MNCP&P at 8787 Georgia Avenue, Silver Spring,
Maryland. The Planning Board plans to hear testimony that evening and reach L
no decisions. We expect to hear their violation decision at a hearing currently ' Y
scheduled for May 25, 2006. ‘

If you have any questions, please call me at 703/734-9730. Attached is
some background information on this issue.

Sincerely,

STy

David D. Flana@an

President
i
DAnnapolis O Main Office  OEllicott City
175 Admiral Cochrane Drive, Suite 204 ~ 6820 Elm Swveet, Suitc 200 5094 Dorscy Hall Drive, Suite 104 |
Annapolis. Muryland 21401 McLean, Virginia 22101 Ellicon Ciry, Maryland 21042 e
Phone: (410) 266-9700 Phone: (703) 734-9730 " Phone: (410) 720-3021"

Fal(: (410) 266"9165 Fays (702 734012 v v Tne. 741/ I\ PAAL . @



DEVELOPMENT

April 18, 2006

Ms. Joanna Gordon
23323 Bent Arrow Drive
Clarksburg, MD 20871

Dear Ms Gordon:

On the evening of April 27, 2006, the Maryland National Capital Park and
Planning Commission will hold a public hearing to discuss building violations at
Clarksburg Village. Your home is one of those identified by MNCP&P staff as
having a possible violation of your side yard set back to a public street. We
strongly disagree.

Your attendance at this hearing is recommended by us. The meeting will
be held in the auditorium of MNCP&P at 8787 Georgia Avenue, Silver Spring,
Maryland. The Planning Board plans to hear testimony that evening and reach
no decisions. We expect to hear their violation decision at a hearing currently
scheduled for May 25, 2006.

‘If you have any questions, please call me at 703/734-9730. Attached is
some background information on this issue. ,

Sincerely,

RSN

David D. Flanaga

President
t:lAmmpolis: : 0 Main Office : O Ellicott City
+75 Admiral Cochrane Drive, Suite 204 6820 Elm Street, Suite 200 5094 Dorsey Hall Drive, Sujte 104
Annapolis. Maryland 21401 McLean, Virginia 22101 ‘ Ellicott City, Maryland 21042

Phone: (410) 266:—9700 ' Phone: (703) 734-9730 Phone: (410) 720-3021



-.DEVELOPMENT

April 18, 2008

Mr. Joseph D. Dunworth
23342 Robin Song Drive
Clarksburg, MD 20871

Dear MF. Dunworth:

On the evening of April 27, 20086, the Maryland National Capital Park and
Planning Commission will hold a public hearing to discuss building violations at
Clarksburg Village. Your home is one of those identified by MNCP&P staff as
having a, possible violation of your side yard set back to a publuc street. We
strongly d|sagree '

Your attendance at this hearing is recommended by us. The meeting wil
be held in the auditorium of MNCP&P at 8787 Georgia Avenue, Silver Spring,
Maryland. The Planning Board plans to hear testimony that evening and reach
no decisions. We expect to hear their violation decision at a hearing currently
scheduled for May 25, 2006. , _

if you have any questlons please call me at 703/734-9730. Attached is
some background information on this issue.

Sincerely,

S P~

David D. Flanagan

-—-m

President
01 Annapolis 03 Muain Office 1 Ellicott City
175 Admiral Cochrane Drive, Suite 204 6820 Elm Street, Suite 200 5094 Dorsey Hall Drive, Suite 104
Armapolis, Maryland 21401 MeclLean, Virginia 22101 Ellicon City. Maryland 231042 ™
Phonc (410) 266~ 9700 . Phone: (703) 734-9730 Phone: (410) 720-3021
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DEVELOPMENT

April 18, 2006

Shonak & Nehal Ponda
12639 Granite Rock Road
Clarksburg, MD 20871

Dear Mr, & Mrs. Ponda;

On the evening of April 27, 2008, the Maryland National Capital Park and
Planning Commission will held a public hearing to discuss building violations at
Clarksburg Village. Your home is one of thoss identified by MNCP&P staff as
having a;possible violation since the necessary connection to the adjacent home
has not been constructed to date. ' '

Your attendance at this hearing is recommended by us. The meeting will
be held in the auditorium of MNCP&P at 8787 Georgia Avenue, Silver Spring,
Maryland. The Planning Board plans to hear testimony that evening and reach
no decisions. We expect fo hear their violation decision at a hearing currently
scheduled for May 25, 2006. |

If you have any questions, please call me at 703/734-9730. Attached is
some background information on this issue.

Sinderely,

: David D. Flana
) ' ' - President
I
O Annapolis O Main Office 0 Ellicott City
y Admiral Cochrane Drive, Suite 204 6820 Elm Streer, Suite 200 s 5094 Dorsty Hall Drive, Suite 104
Annapalis, Maryland 21401 Mclcan, Virginia 22101 : Ellicou City, Maryland 21042
Phone; (410) 266-9700 , Phonc: (703) 734-9730 Phone: (410) 720-3021

Fax: (410) 266-9165 . . Eav- {TOWT724.0A17D T__.. /AN MAA m A



DEVELOPMENT

April 18, 2006

Supoj Srikittipraphat
23310 Robin Song Drive
Clarksburg, MD 20871

Dear Supoj:

On the evening of April 27, 2008, the Maryland National Capital Park and
Planning Commission will held a public hearing to discuss building violations at
Clarksburg Village. Your home is one of those identified by MNCP&P staff as
having a.possible viclation since the necessary connection to the adjacent home
has not been constructed to date.

Your attendance at this hearing is recommended by us. The meeting will
be held in the auditorium of MNCP&P at 8787 Georgia Avenue, Silver Spring,
Maryland. The Planning Board plans to hear testimony that evening and reach ,
no decisions. We expect to hear their violation decision at a hearing currently : L
scheduleld for May 25, 2006. _

if you have any questions, please call me at 703/734-9730. Attached is
some background information on this issue.

Sincerely,

<
David D. Flanag
President
OAnnapolis O Main Office . O Ellicott City o
175 Admira] Cochrane Drive, Suite 204 6820 Elm Street, Suite 200 5094 Dorsey Hall Drive, Suite 104 |
Annapolis, Maryland 21401 ' McLcan, Virginia 22101} Ellicout City, Maryland 21042 T
. Phone: (410) 266-9700 Phone:(703) 734-9730 Phcmc (410) 720-3021

Fax: (4100 266-0165 v /02N 124 027N » varAL AR A
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DEVELOPMENT

Apnl 18, 2006

Mr. Kundi Galdamez
Mrs. Estela Galdamez
23314 Robin Song Drive
Clarksburg, MD 20871

Dear Mr, & Mrs. Galdam!e_z: ’

On the evening of April 27, 2006, the Maryland National Capital Park and
Planning Commission will hold a public hearing to discuss building violations at
Clarksburg Village. Your home is one of those identified by MNCP&P staff as
having a possmle violation since the necessary connectlon to the adjacent home
has not been constructed to date.

Your attendance at this hearing is recommended by us. The meeting will
be held in the auditorium of MNCP&P at 8787 Georgia Avenue, Silver Spring,
-Maryland. The Planning Board plans to hear testimony that evening and reach
no decisions. We expect to hear their violation decision at a hearing currently
scheduled for May 25, 2006.

if you have any questions, please call me at 703/734-9730. Attached is
some background information on this issue.

Sincerely,

TR

David D. Flanagan

President
13 Annapolis , 0 Main Office ' O Ellicott City
" 175 Admiral Cochrane Drive, Suite 204 6820 Elm Strcet, Suite 200 5094 Darsey Hall Drive, Suite 104
Annapolis. Maryland 2140] McLean, Virginia 22101 Ellicott City. Maryland 21042
~ Phone: (4]0) 266-9700 . Phone: (703) 734-9730

, 3 Phone: (410) 720-3021
Favr (AT DAA_OLAS [T VSRR P VY — e -



DEVELOPMENT

April 18, 2006

Mr. Timothy McGrath
Mrs. Kristin McGrath
12636 Granite Rock Road
Clarksburg, MD 20871

Dear Mr: & Mrs. McGrath:

' On the evening of April 27, 2006, the Maryland National Capital Park and
. Planning Commission will hold a public hearing to discuss building violations at
Clarksburg Village. Your home is one of those identified by MNCP&P staff as
having a possible violation since the necessary connection to the adjacent home
has not been constructed to date. ' S

“Your attendance at this hearing is recommended by us. The meeting will
be held in the auditorium of MNCP&P at 8787 Georgia Avenue, Silver Spring,
Maryland. The Planning Board plans to hear testimony that evening and reach
no decisions. We expect to hear their violation decision at a hearing cumrently
scheduled for May 25, 2006.

If you have any quéstions. please call me at 703/734-730. Attached is -
some background information on this issue.

. Sincerely, :

- TESYy

David D. Flanagan

President
OAnnapolis - - o Main Office , 0 Elicort City o
175 Admiral Cochrane Drive, Suile 204 6320 Elm Strcet, Suite 200 5094 Dorscy Hall Drive, Suilc 104 .~
Annapolis, Maryland 21401 © MeclLean, Virginia 22101 Ellicott City, Maryland 21042

Phone: (410) 266-9700 " Phane: (703) 734-9730 Phone: (410) 720-3021
Fax: (A1M IRAQIAS s ARG AR s AR : ST o (/3/
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DEVELOPMENT

. | April 18, 2006

Ms. Magdalena Morejon
12628 Granite Rock Road
Clarksburg, MD 20871

Dear Ms. Morejon:

On the evening of April 27, 2006, the Maryland National Capital Park and
. Planning Commission will hold a public hearmg to discuss building violations at
Clarksburg Village. Your home is one of those identified by MNCP&P staff as
having a.possible violation since the necessary connection to the adjacent home
has not been constructed to date.

Your attendance at this hearing is recommended by us. The meeting will
be held in the auditorium of MNCP&P at 8787 Georgia Avenue, Silver Spring,
Maryland. The Planning Board plans to hear testimony that evening and reach
no decisions. We expect to hear their violation decision at a heanng currently
scheduled for May 25, 2006.

If you have any questions, please call me at 703/734-9730. Attached is
some background information on this issue.

i

Sincerely,

, v David D. Flanagan

President
O Annapolis O Main Office ‘ O Ellicort City
“-.. 15 Admiral Cochrane Drive, Suite 204 6820 Elm Street, Suite 200 N 5094 Dorsey Hall Drive, Suite 104
Annapolis, Maryland 2140) McLean, Virginia 22101 Ellicott City. Maryland 21042
Phone: (410) 2669700 - Phone: (703) 734-9730 Phone: (410) 720-3021

Fax- (410N 2660148 P 7 N — A @



DEVELOPMENT

April 18, 2006

Mr, Japheth Lucas

Mrs. Katrina Lucas

12627 Granite Rock Road
Clarksburg, MD 20871

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Lucas;

- On the evening of April 27, 2006, the Maryland National Capital Park and
_ Planning Commission will hold a public hearing to discuss building violations at
Clarksburg Village. Your home is one of those identified by MNCP&P staff as -
having a possible violation since the necessary connection to the adjacent home
has not been constructed to date

Your attendance at this hearing is recommended by us. The meeting will
- be held in the auditorium of MNCP&P at 8787 Georgia Avenue, Silver Spring,
Maryland. The Planning Board plans to hear testimony that evening and reach
no decisions. We expect to hear their violation decision at a hearing currently
scheduled for May 25, 2006

If you have any questions, please call me at 703/734-9730. Attached is -
some background information on this issue.

~ Sincerely,

David D. Flanagan

; : President
. DAanapolis - O Main Office  OENicon City [
175 Admiral Cochranc Drive, Suite 204 6820 Elm Strect, Sujte 200 5094 Dorsey Hall Drive, Suite 104 .
Annapolis. Maryland 21401 McLean, Virginia 2210} Ellicott City, Maryland 21042

Phone: (410) 266-9700 Phone: (703) 734-9730 Phone: (A1M 720-30171 @



DEVELOPMENT

April 18, 2006

Mr. David Pikovsky
Mrs. Lynn Pikovsky
23307 Bent Arrow Drive
Clarksburg, MD 20871

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Pikovsky:

On the evening of April 27, 2008, the Maryland National Capital Park and
Planning Commission will hold a public hearing to discuss building violations at
Clarksburg Village. Your home is one of those identified by MNCP&P staff as
having a possible violation since the necessary connection to the adjacent home
has not been constructed to date.

Yiour attendance at this hearing is recommended by us. The meeting will
be held in the auditorium of MNCP&P at 8787 Georgia Avenue, Silver Spring,
Maryland. The Planning Board plans to hear testimony that evening and reach
no decisions. We expect to hear their violation decision at a hearing currently
scheduled for May 25, 2006, :

If- you have any questions, please cali me at 703/734-9730. Attached is
some background information on this issue.

Sincerely,

David D. Flanagan

President
O Annapolis 0 Main Office _ O Elficott City
175 Admiral Cochrane Drive, Suite 204 6820 Elm Sweet, Suire 200 . 5094 Dorscy Hall Drive, Suite 104
Annapolis, Maryland 21401 McLean, Virginia 22101 Elficott City, Maryland 21042
Phone: (410) 266-9700 Phone: (703) 734-9730 ’ Phone: (410) 720-3021
Tamee AV ALL XNV EE - dratme e e e - - _— . . .
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DEVELOPMENT

April 18, 2006

Mr. Mario Lagdameo
Mrs. Marina Lagdameo
8582 Brickyard Road
Potomac, MD 20854

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Lagdameo:

- On the evening of April 27, 2006, the Maryland National Capital Park and
Planning Commission will hold a public hearing to discuss building violations at
Clarksburg Village. Your home is one of those identified by MNCP&P staff as
having a possible violation since the necessary connection to the adjacent home
has not been constructed to date. :

“Your attendance at this hearing is recommended by us. The meeting will
be held in the auditorium of MNCP&P at 8787 Georgia Avenue, Silver Spring,
Maryland. The Planning Board plans to hear testimony that evening and reach
no decisions. We expect to hear their violation decision at a hearing currently
scheduled for May 25, 2006

If you have any qhestlons please call me at 703/734—9730 Attached is
some background information on this |ssue

| : : ~ Sincerely, o

David D. Flanagan

President
O Annapolis . O Main Office . O FElicott City (
175 Admiral Cochrane Drive. Suitc 204 6820 Elm Street, Suite 200 5094 Dorsey Hall Drive, Sujte 104
Annapolis. Marylard 2140] McLean, Virginia 22101 _ Ellicott City, Maryland 21042

Phone: (410) 266-9700 Phone: (703) 734-9730 Phone: (410) 720-3021
By 741M 16K.01£8 Treuus smAms om 4 AmAa . st @



.Thursday May 4, 2006, Item #1 — Initial Hearing: -
Alleged Violations with Respect to Site Plan No. 82003002 and 82003002A (formerly 8-03002 and 8-03002A) Clarksburg Village

Attachment

G

Photographs by Elm Street Develbpment of
Clarksburg Village Spring 2006
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